receiving Workers' Compensation benefits pursuant to Section 9.2 are not entitled 
to Holiday pay. 

9. Safety Members are not subject to any of the provisions related to holidays. 
Instead, each pay period these employees earn a pro-rata portion of an 
annual formulated amount of holiday pay. The annual total is one-hundred 
twelve (112) hours per year which represents fourteen (14) holidays at eight 
(8) hours per day. Holiday pay hours shall be paid over twenty-four (24) pay 
periods. Holiday pay shall be reported to CalPERS (statutory reporting) in 
the pay period earned. 

Section 9.11: